

Evans and Mead	\$ 85,622.06
Howard Frye Inc.	86,510.15
Highway Construction Co.	91,126.28
Standard Paving Company	93,942.42
Roy Tanner Paving Company	95,167.35

PROPOSAL NO.2.

Proposal No.2 is for Grading in Red Fork Township.

The following Bids Submitted:

C W Elmore	\$ 3,186.94
E E LOWRY	3,085.43

PROPOSAL NO.4.

Proposal No.4 is for construction of Bituminous Mat Surface in Lynn Lane Township and the following Bids submitted:

Roy Tanner Paving Company	\$ 18,315.52
Standard Paving Company	19,488.00 Alternate \$31,680.00
Evans and Mead	15,579.94

Motion was made by Mr.North, seconded by Mr.Bohnefeld, that Proposal No.2 be and the same is hereby awarded E E Lowry in conformity with his bid of \$3,085.43.

Motion declared carried.

Motion was made by Mr.North, seconded by Mr.Bohnefeld, that the check of C W Elmore be and the same is hereby returned.

Upon motion of Mr.North, seconded by Mr.Bohnefeld, all bids are hereby ordered held until Monday, June 12th.1933 before award is made.

Motion is made by Mr.North, seconded by Mr.Hedgecock, that pursuant to a request from Andy Stokes, County Clerk, G U McKinney is hereby appointed and appointment confirmed, as Deputy in the office of said County Clerk. Motion carried.

Motion was made by Mr.North, seconded by Mr.Bohnefeld, that the action of the Board of County Commissioners disallowing the Affidavit of Erroneous Assessment of ANCHOR LOAN COMPANY #30601 and MAJESTIC LOAN COMPANY #30620 is vacated and same are hereby allowed as per Judgment of the District Court of Tulsa County, Oklahoma. Motion carried.

THEREUPON at 5 o'clock P.M. a recess is taken until 9 o'clock A.M. Tuesday, June 6th.1933.

Tuesday A.M. 9 o'clock AM. Commissioners resumed their meeting, with all Members present.

Motion was made by Mr.North, seconded by Mr.Hedgecock, that Contract with Sills Undertaking Company of Vinita, Oklahoma, be and the same is hereby accepted.

Motion was made by Mr.North, seconded by Mr.Hedgecock, that Claim No. 215736 be and the same is hereby allowed in the amount of \$129.00 instead of \$154.00 as filed. Motion carried.

The following Reports were received and ordered filed:

Report of County Clerk (Reg. of Deeds Dept.) for May, 1933.
 Report of County Clerk (Clerk's Dept) for May, 1933.
 Report of Court Clerk (C.P.Ct). for May, 1933.
 Report of County Relief Department for May, 1933.

Proposal upon which award was made E E LOWRY for Grading in Red Fork Township is herewith shown in detail:

PROPOSAL NO. 2.

Letting June 5th.1933.

Honorable Board of County Commissioners,
 Tulsa County, Oklahoma.

Gentlemen:

The undersigned, having examined the location and character of the work to be done and performed in the Grading of the hereinafter described highways, and being familiar with